## State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District** Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

## Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, August 8, 2023 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
  - Monthly Update with Secondary Road Foremen
  - Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Report
  - Administer Oath of Office for New Deputy Sheriff
  - Discussion/Decision Supplemental Insurance Option from Globe Life-Family Heritage
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Liquor License for Columbia Hall Association of Algona, lowa
  - Discussion/Decision Approve Payment for the Chassis for the EMS Ambulance
  - Discussion/Decision Approve Hire of Fulltime EMT
  - Discussion/Decision Recording Budget Workshops
  - Discussion/Decision Appoint Manager of Kossuth County Landfill and Transfer Station
  - Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Changes in Kossuth County Engineer's Contract Section 10 and Present to County Engineer, Doug Miller
  - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
  - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
  - Board Discussion and Committee Reports
  - Adjournment